

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

State: OR
County: DOUGLAS
UMPQUA

Opened at: Vancouver, WA
By: Julee McTaggart
Date: 7 /20/10

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 7/21/10

Contract Awarded to: Fisher Land Company dba Oakridge Sand & Gravel Date: 08/11/2010

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa PO BOX 751 OAKRIDGE, OR 97463	12,936,377.26	
KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. PO BOX 1060 WOODBURN, OR 97071	15,368,273.46	
CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 347 WILSONVILLE, OR 97070	15,877,777.00	
LEDCOR CMI INC 2538 E UNIVERSITY DRIVE, SUITE PHOENIX, AZ 85034	(15,912,778.50)	No
TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC. PO Box 1956 Brookings, OR 97415	16,394,239.12	
MERCER-FRASER COMPANY PO BOX 1006 EUREKA, CA 95502-1006	21,895,557.60	
Engineer's Estimate	14,782,979.40	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	ALL	772,575.00	772,575.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,390,000.00	1,390,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1556113.640	1,556,113.64
		LEDCOR CMI INC		1,315,000.00	1,315,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1,800,000.00	1,800,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,092,000.00	1,092,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	ALL	130,000.00	130,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		155,000.00	155,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		155,000.00	155,000.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		220,000.00	220,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		188,300.00	188,300.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		270,000.00	270,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		260,000.00	260,000.00
15301-0010	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	ALL	90,000.00	90,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		110,000.00	110,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100,000.00	100,000.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		220,000.00	220,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		160,000.00	160,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		400,000.00	400,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		127,000.00	127,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	ALL	132,000.00	132,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		250,000.00	250,000.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		100,000.00	100,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		140,000.00	140,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180,000.00	180,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30,000.00	30,000.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		22,000.00	22,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15702-2000	LPSM	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TURBIDITY MONITORING			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10,000.00	10,000.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15703-2500	ACRE	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	22.0	1,000.00	22,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,000.00	22,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,100.00	24,200.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		2,750.00	60,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,100.00	24,200.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1,000.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	33,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	3,800	4.00	15,200.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		4.00	15,200.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6.00	22,800.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		3.30	12,540.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		3.00	11,400.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		8.00	30,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	11,400.00
15705-1500	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	4,800	2.75	13,200.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		3.50	16,800.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.85	23,280.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		3.00	14,400.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		4.00	19,200.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		8.00	38,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	24,000.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	7500	18.75	140,625.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		20.00	150,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2.50	18,750.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		26.00	195,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		20.00	150,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		16.00	120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	247,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	39.7	2,770.00	109,969.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		5,500.00	218,350.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,500.00	99,250.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		4,700.00	186,590.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		5,000.00	198,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		15,000.00	595,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	119,100.00
20301-1900	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	3	750.00	2,250.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		5,500.00	16,500.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4,400.00	13,200.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		2,000.00	6,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		3,000.00	9,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		2,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	3,000.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN CULVERT			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	62	25.00	1,550.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		15.00	930.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		35.00	2,170.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		28.00	1,736.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		20.00	1,240.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		50.00	3,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	6,200.00
20302-0150	LNFT	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE RAILING			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	756	100.00	75,600.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		148.00	111,888.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		135.00	102,060.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		20.00	15,120.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		125.00	94,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		55.00	41,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.50	25,326.00
20302-1200	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	12,942	2.20	28,472.40
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		4.00	51,768.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.25	55,003.50
		LEDCOR CMI INC		4.50	58,239.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		3.50	45,297.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		4.00	51,768.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	77,652.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-1300	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	762	8.00	6,096.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		6.00	4,572.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		19.00	14,478.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		45.00	34,290.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		2.00	1,524.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		125.00	95,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	8,382.00
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	67,746	2.50	169,365.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		4.00	270,984.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1.70	115,168.20
		LEDCOR CMI INC		2.50	169,365.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.66	112,458.36
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		2.75	186,301.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	270,984.00
20303-3600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF WALL			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	12	150.00	1,800.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		195.00	2,340.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	12,000.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		300.00	3,600.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		250.00	3,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		2,000.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	2,700.00
20310-1000	EACH	PLUG, EXISTING PIPE			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	4	940.00	3,760.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		250.00	1,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		470.00	1,880.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		440.00	1,760.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,500.00	10,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		2,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	4,000.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	77,500	15.00	1,162,500.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		11.00	852,500.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	1,162,500.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		17.00	1,317,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		17.00	1,317,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		20.00	1,550,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.50	968,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	8,300	12.25	101,675.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		11.00	91,300.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		13.25	109,975.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		15.00	124,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		18.00	149,400.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		25.00	207,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	124,500.00
20403-0000	CUYD	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	300	10.50	3,150.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		20.00	6,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		12.75	3,825.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		51.00	15,300.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		30.00	9,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		17.00	5,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	5,100.00
20425-1000	LNFT	DITCH, EXCAVATION , AMENDED, 5-FOOT WIDTH			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	13,300	5.00	66,500.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		3.50	46,550.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7.30	97,090.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		12.50	166,250.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		5.00	66,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		19.00	252,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	106,400.00
20425-1000		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	2,500	8.00	20,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.	LNFT	5.50	13,750.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Ditch, Excavation, Amended,	7.80	19,500.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC	8-foot width	13.10	32,750.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		15.00	37,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		19.00	47,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	32,500.00
20701-0100	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE I-A			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	1,800	3.00	5,400.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.00	1,800.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.90	1,620.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		2.20	3,960.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.62	2,916.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		2.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	2,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20701-0800	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-B			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	18,564	1.00	18,564.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.00	18,564.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.90	16,707.60
		LEDCOR CMI INC		1.60	29,702.40
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.62	30,073.68
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1.00	18,564.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.60	48,266.40
20701-1700	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-F			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	70	10.00	700.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.00	70.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.55	318.50
		LEDCOR CMI INC		4.00	280.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		9.62	673.40
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		15.00	1,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	420.00
20703-0000	SQYD	GEOGRID			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	6,700	3.50	23,450.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		2.00	13,400.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2.20	14,740.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		6.75	45,225.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		2.94	19,698.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		2.00	13,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	80,400.00
20801-0000	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	205	20.50	4,202.50
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		50.00	10,250.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	10,250.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		34.60	7,093.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		80.00	16,400.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		90.00	18,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	7,175.00
20810-0000	LPSM	SHORING AND BRACING			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50,000.00	50,000.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		22,000.00	22,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21101-1000	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	3,710	2.50	9,275.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.00	3,710.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.00	14,840.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		8.00	29,680.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		6.00	22,260.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		11.00	40,810.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.60	20,776.00
25101-4000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	30	100.00	3,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		53.00	1,590.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		145.00	4,350.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		130.00	3,900.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		100.00	3,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		450.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	2,400.00
25120-1000	LNFT	RIPRAP DITCH, CLASS 1 , 1-FOOT DEPTH			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	95	20.00	1,900.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		35.00	3,325.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		37.00	3,515.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		40.00	3,800.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		60.00	5,700.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		80.00	7,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		47.10	4,474.50
25120-1000		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	171	50.00	8,550.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. LNFT		70.00	11,970.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		44.00	7,524.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC Riprap dtich, Class 1, 2-ft depth		60.00	10,260.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		120.00	20,520.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		85.00	14,535.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	11,970.00
25201-1000	CUYD	SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT, MECHANICALLY-PLACED			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	1,260	45.00	56,700.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		50.00	63,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		61.00	76,860.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		50.00	63,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		65.00	81,900.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		87.00	109,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	63,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25501-2000	SQFT	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, GABION FACE			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	3,815	70.00	267,050.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		73.00	278,495.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		90.00	343,350.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		50.00	190,750.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		63.00	240,345.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		72.00	274,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	171,675.00
30101-2000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING D			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	40,500	15.50	627,750.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		22.00	891,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		22.50	911,250.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		31.00	1,255,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		19.86	804,330.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		70.00	2,835,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	729,000.00
30103-2000	CUYD	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING D , NOTCH WIDENING			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	27,538	25.60	704,972.80
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		46.00	1,266,748.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		51.00	1,404,438.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		4.00	110,152.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		38.60	1,062,966.80
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		74.00	2,037,812.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.50	977,599.00
30601-0000	STA	DUST PALLIATIVE APPLICATION			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	1,000	80.00	80,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		100.00	100,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	100,000.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		100.00	100,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.00	1,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		45.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		78.00	78,000.00
30801-1000	CUYD	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	1,600	35.00	56,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		40.00	64,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	80,000.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		62.75	100,400.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.00	1,600.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		120.00	192,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		63.00	100,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101-0600	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL , TYPE III PAVEMENT ROUGHNESS			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	60,200	60.00	3,612,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		68.00	4,093,600.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		63.00	3,792,600.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		73.90	4,448,780.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		70.04	4,216,408.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		74.00	4,454,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,612,000.00
40105-3000	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	670	250.00	167,500.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		250.00	167,500.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		275.00	184,250.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		290.00	194,300.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		235.00	157,450.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		275.00	184,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	201,000.00
40301-0000	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	12,600	70.00	882,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		83.00	1,045,800.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		74.00	932,400.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		84.40	1,063,440.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		76.04	958,104.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		78.00	982,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	756,000.00
41201-1000	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	320	1.00	320.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		500.00	160,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		545.00	174,400.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		725.00	232,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		550.00	176,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1,200.00	384,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		520.00	166,400.00
41301-0000	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING , VARIABLE DEPTH			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	830	9.00	7,470.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.00	830.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		11.50	9,545.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		14.10	11,703.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		12.00	9,960.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		20.00	16,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	4,980.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41301-0600	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	185,000	0.70	129,500.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.70	129,500.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.60	111,000.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		1.25	231,250.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.68	125,800.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		0.80	148,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	185,000.00
41301-1000	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	1,170	4.00	4,680.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.00	1,170.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.75	877.50
		LEDCOR CMI INC		16.75	19,597.50
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		7.91	9,254.70
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		14.25	16,672.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	7,020.00
55201-0200	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	191	600.00	114,600.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		460.00	87,860.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		700.00	133,700.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		1,020.00	194,820.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		810.00	154,710.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		800.00	152,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	171,900.00
55401-1000	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	21,804	1.00	21,804.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.85	40,337.40
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1.00	21,804.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		1.00	21,804.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.30	28,345.20
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1.10	23,984.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.15	25,074.60
55601-1200	LNFT	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL, THREE RAIL , FISH CREEK BRIDGE			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	716	213.00	152,508.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		190.00	136,040.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		190.00	136,040.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		132.00	94,512.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		195.00	139,620.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		125.00	89,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		195.00	139,620.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55601-1200	FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		140	220.00	30,800.00
	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.	LNFT		190.00	26,600.00
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			190.00	26,600.00
	LED COR CMI INC	Bridge railing, steel, 3 rail, MP 57.45		132.00	18,480.00
	TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.			185.00	25,900.00
	MERCER-FRASER COMPANY			130.00	18,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			195.00	27,300.00
55601-1200	FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		82	220.00	18,040.00
	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.	LNFT		190.00	15,580.00
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			190.00	15,580.00
	LED COR CMI INC	Bridge railing, steel, 3 rail,		132.00	10,824.00
	TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	Toketee Point half viaduct		210.00	17,220.00
	MERCER-FRASER COMPANY			135.00	11,070.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			195.00	15,990.00
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		196	75.00	14,700.00
	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.			70.00	13,720.00
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			60.00	11,760.00
	LED COR CMI INC			150.00	29,400.00
	TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.			120.00	23,520.00
	MERCER-FRASER COMPANY			175.00	34,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			71.00	13,916.00
60201-0600	FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		15	50.00	750.00
	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.	LNFT		70.00	1,050.00
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	18-inch pipe culvert, downdrain		65.00	975.00
	LED COR CMI INC			210.00	3,150.00
	TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.			100.00	1,500.00
	MERCER-FRASER COMPANY			100.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	900.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		2,954	110.00	324,940.00
	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.			120.00	354,480.00
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			135.00	398,790.00
	LED COR CMI INC			61.00	180,194.00
	TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.			129.00	381,066.00
	MERCER-FRASER COMPANY			170.00	502,180.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			90.00	265,860.00
60201-0800	FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		170	40.00	6,800.00
	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.			120.00	20,400.00
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	LNFT		75.00	12,750.00
	LED COR CMI INC	24-inch pipe culvert, downdrain		58.00	9,860.00
	TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.			100.00	17,000.00
	MERCER-FRASER COMPANY			58.00	9,860.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				75.00	12,750.00
60201-1000	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	79	225.00	17,775.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		160.00	12,640.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		185.00	14,615.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		118.00	9,322.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		230.00	18,170.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		360.00	28,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	14,220.00
60404-1000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,300.00	2,600.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,165.00	2,330.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		2,200.00	4,400.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		3,200.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,700.00	3,400.00
60601-0000	EACH	SPILLWAY ASSEMBLY			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	23	175.00	4,025.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		150.00	3,450.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	11,500.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		1,400.00	32,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		550.00	12,650.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		400.00	9,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		670.00	15,410.00
60602-0500	EACH	PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, 18-INCH			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	7	250.00	1,750.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		225.00	1,575.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		335.00	2,345.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		300.00	2,100.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		250.00	1,750.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		200.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	2,800.00
60602-0700	EACH	PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, 24-INCH			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	74	300.00	22,200.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		300.00	22,200.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		345.00	25,530.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		300.00	22,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		500.00	37,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		345.00	25,530.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				400.00	29,600.00
60704-0000	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	58	500.00	29,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		550.00	31,900.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		325.00	18,850.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		1,100.00	63,800.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,000.00	116,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		100.00	5,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		680.00	39,440.00
60707-0600	LNFT	LINING 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	136	140.00	19,040.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		150.00	20,400.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		105.00	14,280.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		52.50	7,140.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		400.00	54,400.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		210.00	28,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		480.00	65,280.00
60901-0200	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	4,758	5.50	26,169.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		5.15	24,503.70
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6.00	28,548.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		10.50	49,959.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		14.00	66,612.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		25.00	118,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	28,548.00
61701-1850	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS A WOOD POSTS , 6 FOOT			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	6,348	19.00	120,612.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		18.00	114,264.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		18.00	114,264.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		20.10	127,594.80
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		20.00	126,960.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		18.00	114,264.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	158,700.00
61701-1850	LNFT	Guardrail system G4, type 4, class A wood posts, 8 foot	15,205	20.00	304,100.00
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa		19.20	291,936.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		19.25	292,696.25
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		21.50	326,907.50
		LEDCOR CMI INC		21.00	319,305.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		19.20	291,936.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		35.00	532,175.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702-0400	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G4-CRT			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,100.00	4,200.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,252.00	4,504.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		2,350.00	4,700.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,547.50	3,095.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		2,100.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,320.00	2,640.00
61702-0600	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	57	1,950.00	111,150.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,000.00	114,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,965.00	112,005.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		2,235.00	127,395.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,000.00	114,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		2,000.00	114,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,300.00	131,100.00
61702-0800	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,300.00	6,900.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,350.00	7,050.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		2,575.00	7,725.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,000.00	6,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		2,300.00	6,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,300.00	6,900.00
61707-0000	LNFT	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	168	150.00	25,200.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		125.00	21,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		125.00	21,000.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		140.00	23,520.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		140.00	23,520.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		125.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	20,160.00
61801-0000	LNFT	CONCRETE BARRIER , TALL, PINNED			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	1,245	25.00	31,125.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		80.00	99,600.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	99,600.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		47.00	58,515.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		40.00	49,800.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		40.00	49,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		73.00	90,885.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901-1300	LNFT	FENCE, CHAIN LINK , 24-INCH HEIGHT			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	430	20.00	8,600.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		21.00	9,030.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		45.00	19,350.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		60.50	26,015.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		45.00	19,350.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		75.00	32,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	21,500.00
62201-0250	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	130.0	90.00	11,700.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		90.00	11,700.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		110.00	14,300.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		65.00	8,450.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		85.00	11,050.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		105.00	13,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	13,000.00
62201-0700	HOURL	BACKHOE LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY FRONTEND BUCKET, 10 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM CAPACITY BACKHOE BUCKET, 90 HP			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	90	105.00	9,450.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		115.00	10,350.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		105.00	9,450.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		32.00	2,880.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		80.00	7,200.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		190.00	17,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	9,000.00
62201-0900	HOURL	WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	90	120.00	10,800.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		130.00	11,700.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		125.00	11,250.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		52.00	4,680.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		120.00	10,800.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		154.00	13,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	10,800.00
62201-1300	HOURL	BULLDOZER, 160HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	90	150.00	13,500.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		150.00	13,500.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		175.00	15,750.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		71.00	6,390.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		130.00	11,700.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		194.00	17,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	11,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-2750	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	130	120.00	15,600.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		150.00	19,500.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		105.00	13,650.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		90.00	11,700.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		120.00	15,600.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		164.00	21,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	15,600.00
62201-3350	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	130	145.00	18,850.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		140.00	18,200.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		155.00	20,150.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		56.50	7,345.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		140.00	18,200.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		183.00	23,790.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	20,800.00
62201-3750	HOUR	CHAIN SAW			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	60	30.00	1,800.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		5.00	300.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10.00	600.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		15.50	930.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		30.00	1,800.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		74.00	4,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	900.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	240	60.00	14,400.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		53.00	12,720.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		60.00	14,400.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		53.00	12,720.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		50.00	12,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		70.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	13,200.00
62302-0000	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR , TREE FALLER			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	60	80.00	4,800.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		70.00	4,200.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		95.00	5,700.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		54.50	3,270.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		150.00	9,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		150.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	5,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63302-0000	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	442	30.00	13,260.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		51.75	22,873.50
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		55.00	24,310.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		58.00	25,636.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		20.00	8,840.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		30.00	13,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	30,940.00
63309-0100	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE 1			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	643	40.00	25,720.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		32.00	20,576.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		38.00	24,434.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		42.00	27,006.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		38.00	24,434.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		12.00	7,716.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	22,505.00
63309-0400	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE 4			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	250	20.00	5,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		29.00	7,250.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		31.00	7,750.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		28.00	7,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		22.00	5,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		17.00	4,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	8,750.00
63309-0500	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE 5			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	26	50.00	1,300.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		44.00	1,144.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		14.00	364.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		13.50	351.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		55.00	1,430.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		50.00	1,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	520.00
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	49	225.00	11,025.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		130.00	6,370.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		315.00	15,435.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		300.00	14,700.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		250.00	12,250.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		350.00	17,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	8,575.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-0300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID WHITE			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	302,030	0.10	30,203.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.10	30,203.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.10	30,203.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		0.30	90,609.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.20	60,406.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		0.20	60,406.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.15	45,304.50
63401-0300	LNFT	FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	215,548	0.10	21,554.80
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.09	19,399.32
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.10	21,554.80
		LEDCOR CMI INC		0.30	64,664.40
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.20	43,109.60
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		0.15	32,332.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.15	32,332.20
63401-0400	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN YELLOW			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	65,322	0.08	5,225.76
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.07	4,572.54
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.08	5,225.76
		LEDCOR CMI INC		0.30	19,596.60
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.14	9,145.08
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1.00	65,322.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.10	6,532.20
63401-2100	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE K, SOLID GREEN, DRAINAGE MARKER			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	161	5.00	805.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		5.00	805.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5.25	845.25
		LEDCOR CMI INC		0.30	48.30
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		2.50	402.50
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1.00	161.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	1,288.00
63403-0200	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B , SOLID WHITE, STOP BAR			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	140	5.00	700.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		3.00	420.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3.25	455.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		0.40	56.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		3.00	420.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		35.00	4,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	1,120.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63405-0500	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, TURN ARROW			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	6	100.00	600.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		105.00	630.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		113.00	678.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		330.00	1,980.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		85.00	510.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		525.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	600.00
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	20	150.00	3,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		125.00	2,500.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		160.00	3,200.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		165.00	3,300.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		125.00	2,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		300.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	4,600.00
63502-1200	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 28-INCH			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	950	20.00	19,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		10.00	9,500.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.00	28,500.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		16.50	15,675.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		20.00	19,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		25.00	23,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	33,250.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	200	50.00	10,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		35.00	7,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		60.00	12,000.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		55.00	11,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		50.00	10,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		60.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	20,000.00
63502-2000	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	6	6,000.00	36,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		16,800.00	100,800.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		12,000.00	72,000.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		11,000.00	66,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		12,000.00	72,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		20,000.00	120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	60,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-2100	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CRASH CUSHION			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	10	4,500.00	45,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,500.00	15,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,500.00	35,000.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		4,950.00	49,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		4,000.00	40,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1,100.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	35,000.00
63502-2600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, MOVING TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	10	2,000.00	20,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		600.00	6,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		400.00	4,000.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		2,200.00	22,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		850.00	8,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1,300.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	10,000.00
63502-2800	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, REPLACEMENT BARRELS FOR CRASH CUSHION			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	5	1,250.00	6,250.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		500.00	2,500.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		325.00	1,625.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		1,925.00	9,625.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		65.00	325.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	1,600.00
63502-3000	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	1,796	4.00	7,184.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		4.00	7,184.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.25	7,633.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		2.25	4,041.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		2.00	3,592.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		20.00	35,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	1,796.00
63502-3100	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	2	22,000.00	44,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		52,000.00	104,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30,000.00	60,000.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		16,500.00	33,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		45,000.00	90,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		50,000.00	100,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				38,700.00	77,400.00
63502-3200	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	5	1,200.00	6,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,000.00	5,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		700.00	3,500.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		3,500.00	17,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,500.00	7,500.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		1,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	5,000.00
63503-0400	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	1,271	28.00	35,588.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		22.00	27,962.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		35.00	44,485.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		49.00	62,279.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		26.80	34,062.80
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		125.00	158,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	35,588.00
63503-0500	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, MOVING CONCRETE BARRIER			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	3,674	6.00	22,044.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		7.00	25,718.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8.00	29,392.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		11.00	40,414.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		6.00	22,044.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		12.00	44,088.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	36,740.00
63503-0800	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	8,000	0.60	4,800.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.60	4,800.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.65	5,200.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		0.50	4,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.00	8,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		2.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	16,000.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	2,156	18.00	38,808.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		14.75	31,801.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		32.00	68,992.00
		LEDCOR CMI INC		22.00	47,432.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		16.00	34,496.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		15.00	32,340.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/21/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: OR PFH 47(1)

Project Name: NORTH UMPQUA HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				20.00	43,120.00
63505-1000	MILE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	40	550.00	22,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		525.00	21,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		550.00	22,000.00
		LED COR CMI INC		550.00	22,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,000.00	40,000.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		95.00	3,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	36,000.00
63506-0600	HOURLY	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	3,300	60.00	198,000.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		60.00	198,000.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	264,000.00
		LED COR CMI INC		66.00	217,800.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		52.00	171,600.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		72.00	237,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	214,500.00
63507-0700	DAY	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	275	350.00	96,250.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		265.00	72,875.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	275,000.00
		LED COR CMI INC		430.00	118,250.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		350.00	96,250.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		850.00	233,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		480.00	132,000.00
63509-1000	FIX HR RATE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		FISHER LAND COMPANY dba Oakridge Sa	17,600	52.00	915,200.00
		KERR CONTRACTORS, INC.		52.00	915,200.00
		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		52.00	915,200.00
		LED COR CMI INC		52.00	915,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		52.00	915,200.00
		MERCER-FRASER COMPANY		52.00	915,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		52.00	915,200.00